FORM PTO-1595		F
(Rev. 6-93)		

07-24-2002

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Patent and Trademark Office

10216562		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleatents and	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1-11-02		
1) EDMUND CAMPION	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
2) 3)	Internal Address:	
4) (P JUL 1 7 2002 8)		
5)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached to the No		
Nature of conveying parties attached attach	Street Address: 1 RIVER ROAD	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City SCHENECTADY State NEW YORK	
Other	Zip: <u>12345</u>	
Execution Dates:	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _ X No	
1) JUNE 20, 2002 4) 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional harries a additioned attached	
3) 6)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed t the execution date o	ogether with a new application, f the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/045,593		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1	
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP		
Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):40.00	
Stephen E. Arnett	X Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	1 <del>1 / 1 / 1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   </del>	
STEPHEN E. ARNETT	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signatur		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		

1777 73002 00 WED1 00000096 1004559

AL EP-HAT

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0308

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. of which I acknowledge receipt, Edmund Campion of 17410 Burma Street, Encino, California 91316, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PORTABLE POWER MODULES AND RELATED SYSTEMS** invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on October 23, 2001 as Application No. 10/045,593; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/310,860 filed on August 8, 2001.

> PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0309

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002** 

20 June 2000	Edmund Campion
STATE OF GA ) COUNTY OF Cold ) ss:	
This 20 day of <u>ferme</u> , 200 day of the ferme t	before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his own free will for the
•	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires:  My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 013105 FRAME: 0310